Merrimack School District/SAU 26
School Board Meeting
Preliminary Agenda
June 16, 2025
Merrimack Town Hall - Matthew Thornton Room

5:00 p.m. NON-PUBLIC SESSION RSA 91-A:3, II (a) (b) (¢) — Merrimack TV Training Classroom

® Student Welfare

PUBLIC MEETING

6:00 p.m.
6:05 p.m.
6:15 p.m.

6:20 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

7:25 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:35 p.m. 10.

7:40 p.m. 11.

1.
2.
3.

CALL TO ORDER and PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Lori Peters
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION Lori Peters
RECOGNITIONS Lori Peters
a. Holly Levine

. INFORMATIONAL UPDATES Lori Peters

a. Superintendent Update

b. Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum Update
c. Assistant Superintendent for Business Update

d. School Board Update

e. Student Representative Update

. OLD BUSINESS Lori Peters
. NEW BUSINESS Lori Peters

. K-8 School Year 2024-2025 Highlights
. Discussion Regarding Goals Setting Meeting
. New Hampshire School Boards Association’s 2025 Call for Resolutions

. Discussion of Chief Education Officer Olsen’s Performance
. Other

o o0 o P

. POLICIES Lori Peters

a. First Reading of School Guidance and Counseling Program Policy (JLD)
b. First Reading of Revised Behavior Management and Intervention (JLDBA)
¢. First Reading of Accommodation of Lactation Needs Policy (ACN)

d. First Reading of Revised Daily Physical Activity Policy IMAH)

. APPROVAL OF MINUTES Lori Peters

a. May 28, 2025 Non-Public Minutes
b. June 2, 2025 Non-Public Minutes

. ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS AND GRANTS UNDER $20,000 Matt Shevenell

a. Anonymous Donor to Food Services Department for $1,000.00

CONSENT AGENDA Amanda Doyle
a. Educator Resignation
b. Educator Nomination

OTHER Lori Peters
a. Committee Reports

b. Correspondence

c. Comments

7:50 p.m. 12. PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS Lori Peters
8:10 p.m. 13. ADJOURN

* These times are estimates and may vary depending on discussion.



