## Merrimack School District/SAU 26 **School Board Meeting** Preliminary Agenda June 16, 2025

## Merrimack Town Hall - Matthew Thornton Room

5:00 p.m. NON-PUBLIC SESSION RSA 91-A:3, II (a) (b) (c) – Merrimack TV Training  • Student Welfare  PUBLIC MEETING	ng Classroom
6:05 p.m. 2. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION	Lori Peters Lori Peters Lori Peters
6:20 p.m. 4. INFORMATIONAL UPDATES  a. Superintendent Update b. Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum Update c. Assistant Superintendent for Business Update d. School Board Update e. Student Representative Update	Lori Peters
5. OLD BUSINESS	Lori Peters
<ul> <li>6:30 p.m.</li> <li>6. NEW BUSINESS <ul> <li>a. K-8 School Year 2024-2025 Highlights</li> <li>b. Discussion Regarding Goals Setting Meeting</li> <li>c. New Hampshire School Boards Association's 2025 Call for Resolutions</li> <li>d. Discussion of Chief Education Officer Olsen's Performance</li> <li>e. Other</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Lori Peters
7:15 p.m. 7. POLICIES  a. First Reading of School Guidance and Counseling Program Policy (JLD)  b. First Reading of Revised Behavior Management and Intervention (JLDBA)  c. First Reading of Accommodation of Lactation Needs Policy (ACN)  d. First Reading of Revised Daily Physical Activity Policy (IMAH)	Lori Peters
7:25 p.m. <b>8. APPROVAL OF MINUTES</b> a. May 28, 2025 Non-Public Minutes b. June 2, 2025 Non-Public Minutes	Lori Peters
7:30 p.m. 9. ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS AND GRANTS UNDER \$20,000 a. Anonymous Donor to Food Services Department for \$1,000.00	Matt Shevenell
7:35 p.m. 10. CONSENT AGENDA  a. Educator Resignation b. Educator Nomination	Amanda Doyle
7:40 p.m. 11. OTHER  a. Committee Reports b. Correspondence c. Comments	Lori Peters
The property constraints on a contract the same	I D.d.

<sup>7:50</sup> p.m. 12. PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS 8:10 p.m. 13. ADJOURN

Lori Peters

<sup>\*</sup> These times are estimates and may vary depending on discussion.